City of G DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC UTILITIES Fiitms W, — %

| - ] — h B -y

l‘nE—"'.'m%ns PROGRAM MANAGEMENT AND ENGINEERING OFFICE o iR e U e
2101 G Street, Building A, Fresno, CA 93721

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER NO. 8

CONTRACT AWARDED BY: Fresno City Council DATE OF AWARD: 4/21/2016
PROJECT: Friant-Kern Canal Pipeline Project
P.O. NO: FRSNO-0000070590 PROJECT ID NO: WC000038 BID FILE NO:  3372-2

CONTRACTOR: Mountain Cascade Inc., 555 Exchange Ct Livermore, CA 94550

The Contractor is hereby requested to make the herein described changes from the Contract Documents or do the following described work
not included in the plans and specifications on this contract. NOTE: THIS CHANGE IS NOT EFFECTIVE UNTIL FULLY EXECUTED.

Description of Requested Change:
L CHANGES TO CONTRACT PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS
A. This Change Order No. 8 incorporates: 1) Compensation for Claims 2) Mediator Bid Item Adjustment

I. CONTRACT PRICE

A. This Change Order No. 8 results in a net increase of $694,310.00 to the contract price.
M1l. CONTRACT TIME
B. This Change Order No. 8 does not add any additional days.
STATEMENT OF CONTRACT PRICE STATEMENT OF CONTRACT TIME
| Calendar .Contract Dates|
Original Contract Price $ 15,157,862.00 Days |
Approved Cost Change Orders to Date ~ $ 929,515.22 Contract Notice lo Proceed 5/31/2016
Cost of this Change Order ~_$ 694.310.00 _See (Pg 2) [Salendar Days to Substantial Completion 440
Total of all Contract Cost Change Orders Calendar Days to Final Completion 500
including this Change Order $ 1,623,825.22 Computed Date for Substantial Completion 8/13/2017
Computed Date for Final Completion 10/12/2017
Time Extension Days For Contract
Time Extension Days This CCO 0
Net percentage change in Contract Price from Total Time Extension Days Previous CCO's 0
original Contract Price 10.71% Total Time Extension Days To Date 0
Excess Inclement Weather Days To Date (Pg 3) 96
Suspended Work Days To Date 0
Revised Substantial Completion Date 11/17/2017
Revised Contract Price $ 16,781,687.22 Revised Final Completion Date 1/16/2018

We, the undersigned contractor, have given careful consideration to the change proposed and hereby agree, if this proposal is approved, that we will provide all
equipment, furnish all materials, exc s may otherwise be noted above, and perform all services necessary for the work above specified, and will accept as full payment
therefore the price shown abav

Acceptance Date: . Contractor:

Mountain Cascade Inc. Roger W“ﬁamﬂon
Executive Vice President

eptance of this order, his attention is directed to the requirements of the specifications as to proceeding with the ordered work.

Accepted By: Title:

If the contractor does not sign

X OWNER APPROVAL /) ,
Submitted B (/ (V" _Recommended By: Ll ) Dale:US/U/ 2019

jéntr’y D. Ka;?ﬂslmcticn Manager Dejan Pavic, PmiejManager
Authorized Bf W pervisjng Professionsl Engineer AU AT Date:© 3/ / 2017

Public Vhlities Manager Dejan Pavic | PE
Approved By: | Public Utilities Director Date:

Michael Carbajal
Approved By: = City Council Minutes of Meeting Dated:

(Council approval required if change order or total change orders exceed 10 percent of contract price or if individual change order)
exceeds Fresno Cily Charter limit or Section 33422 Health and Safety Code for Agency contracts.)

Page 1 of 3




S DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC UTILITIES v
ncunAanaL

\\V/ m
FR%}_E%‘; PROGRAM MANGEMENT AND ENGINEERING OFFICE FR Esm@

. . . . Securing Qur Water Future
Friant-Kern Canal Pipeline Project

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER NO. 8
Change Order Details

Description [ Amount | Time |
1 Compensation for claims filed by Contractor as detailed in the $ 742,000.00 0
Settlement Agreement.
2 Bid Item No. 2 Mediator - Credit for unused Mediator allowance. | $§  (47,690.00) 0
Credit $47,690

$ 694,310.00

Page 2 of 3



Aol RECHARGE
7 N
rnﬁsi‘%%.% DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC UTILITIES FR ESK (€
PROGRAM MANAGEMENT AND ENGINEERING OFFICE ~ Securins Our Water Future

Friant-Kern Canal Pipeline Project
Inclement Weather Delay Days

Agreed Inclement Weather Delay Days (IWD)

Excess IWDs to be

IWD
Month = Applied to Contract Time

May-16
Jun-16
Jul-16
Aug-16
Sep-16
Oct-16
Nov-16
Dec-16
lan-17
Feb-17
Mar-17
Apr-17
May-17
Jun-17
Jul-17
Aug-17
Sep-17
Oct-17
Nov-17

Total Excess IWDs

A|lO|O|O|O|O|O|O

o|loc|Oo|o|lo(lo|o|N

wnf|w|m
IDOOOODONHWH\]OOOOOOD
w
@

*Baseline schedule included thirteen (13) IWDs. Agreed IWDs beyond the thirteen are
considered excess.

Page 3 of 3



